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THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 343-89

A By-Law to amend the City of Vaughan By-Law 134-95, and a by-law for the Use, Regulation,
Protection and Government of Parks In the City of Vaughan

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Vaughan is authorized to close off for such period or periods as it
deems appropriate any park or parks thereof to relieve or prevent overcrowding of traffic congestion, or int the

interest of public safety, or as may otherwise be authorized by Council.
NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Amending Section 7(e) by deleting the words "except in accordance with Schedule A"
2. Amending Section 43 of the By-Law 134-95 by adding the following
“The Parks Hours of Operation are set out on Schedule A attached hereto™
‘ 3. And that the attached Schedule "A” form Schedule "A" of By-law 134-95 in respect of park

closures and hours of operation, and shall form part of By-law 134-95.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and finally passed this 25% day of October, 1999,




Aberdeen Parkette
Airdrie Park

Belairway Park

George Stegman Park
Hefhill Park

Joey Panetta Park
Maxey Park

McCiure Meadows Park
Ramsey Armitage Park
Robert Watson Park

Rosedale North Park

Schedule A

Park Hours of Operation

Open

6 a.m.
6 a.m.
6 a.m.
6am.
6am.
6 a.m.
6 a.m.
6 am.

6 a.m.

Closed
11 p.m.
11 p.m.
11 p.m.
11 p.m.
10 p.m.
11 p.m.
11 p.m.
11 p.m.
10 p.m.
11 p.m.

11 p.m.



